

Legislation Text

File #: 12-0253, Version: 1

Resolution providing for the appointment of Nate Janssen as a member of the Lake County Farmland Assessment Committee.

WHEREAS, there now exists a vacancy on the Lake County Farmland Assessment Committee;

WHEREAS, your Chairman requests that this County Board confirm the appointment of Nate Janssen as a member of the Lake County Farmland Assessment Committee until such time a vacancy should occur.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, that the appointment of Nate Janssen as a member of the Lake County Farmland Assessment Committee until such time a vacancy should occur be, and the same is hereby confirmed.

DATED at Waukegan, Illinois, on March 13, 2012. RESUME: Nate Janssen, 27730 W. Bonner Road, Wauconda, IL 60084 EDUCATION: BS Degree in Animal Science from Cornell University. EXPERIENCE: Dairy Operations Manager at Golden Oaks Farm, Dairy Nutritionist for Cargill Animal Feed.